City of Santa Barbara

HISTORICAL CONSULTANTS
LIST

The following alphabetical list has been compiled by the Community Development Department of the City of Santa
Barbara to assist applicants in the City’s permit process in carrying out Historic Structures and Sites Reports in
compliance with the City's Master Environmental Assessment (MEA) document and the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA). The historical consultants on this list may have the capability to carry out one or all components
(i.e., field survey, documentary research, oral history interviews, photo analysis, report writing, mitigation analysis,
etc.) of projects. Placement on this list does not imply endorsement or recommendation of these consultants by the
City of Santa Barbara. It is the responsibility of the applicant to contract for services which will fulfill the City's
Historic Structures and Sites Report requirements as specified in the MEA. Costs for any reports are not determined
by the City of Santa Barbara but are to be negotiated by the consulting historian and the contracting applicant.
Historical consultants not listed below may be qualified on a case by case basis by the City’s Urban Historian. To be
considered for qualification, please send a corporate vita or statement of qualifications, which describes the academic
credentials and work experience of all principal investigators to the City’s Architectural Historian at
nhernandez@ SantaBarbaraCa.gov.

APPLETON PARTNERS, LLP APPLIED EARTHWORKS, INC.
Jean-Guy T. Dube Colleen Hamilton, M.A.
Architectural Historian 515 E. Ocean Avenue, Suite G

117 W. Micheltorena Street Lompoc, CA 93436-6926

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 737-4119

(805) 965-0304 mchamilton@appliedearthworks.com
jdube@appleton-architects.com

APPLIED EARTHWORKS, INC. ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
Justin Castells, M.A. Charles Edwin Chase, AIA

3550 E. Florida Avenue, Suite H Katie Horak and Allison Lyons
Hemet, CA 92544-4937 65 N. Raymond Avenue, #230

(951) 766-2000 Pasadena, CA 91103
jcastells@appliedearthworks.com Phone: (626) 583-1401

Fax: (626) 583-1414

ANTHONY KIRK, Ph.D. BRICKER AND BRICKER
2644 State Street, No. 22 David Bricker, Lauren Bricker and Janet Hansen
Santa Barbara, CA 93105 1405 Garden Street

P (805)-869-2459 Redlands, CA 92373
Historydoc@aol.com (909) 793-3759

CAROLE A. DENARDO, Principal Investigator CHATTEL, INC.

Provenience Group Robert Jay Chattel, Principal
1552 N. Refugio Road 13417 Ventura Boulevard
Santa Ynez, CA 93460 Sherman Oaks, CA 91423-3938
Phone: (805) 350-3134 (818) 788-7954

Fax: (805) 688-1040 robert@chattel.us

cdenardo@proveniencegroup.com
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DANIEL D. PAUL, M.A.

Daniel D. Paul Architectural Historian
555 W 5th St., Suite 3100

Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 215-4161
danieldpaul@gmail.com

ESA (Environmental Science Associates)
Brad Brewster

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94108

(415) 896-5900
BBrewster@ESASsoc.com

ICF INTERNATIONAL www.icfi.com
Richard Starzak, Project Director

811 West 7' Street, Suite 800

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 627-5376

Fax: (213) 627-6853
rstarzak@icfi.com

KIERNAN GRAVES

Site & Studio Conservation, LLC
10686 Alyssum Ln #202
Ventura, CA 93004

(805) 290-6046
Kiernan@siteandstudio.com

LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.
Casey Tibbet

Senior Cultural Resources Project Manager/

Architectural Historian

1500 lowa Avenue, Suite 200
Riverside, CA 92507

Phone: (951) 781-9310

Fax: (951) 781-4277
riverside@Isa-assoc.com

POST/HAZELTINE ASSOCIATES
Dr. Pamela Post and Timothy Hazeltine
2607 Orella Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

(805) 682-5751

posthazeltine@cox.net
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DUDEK

Kathryn Haley, MA and Claire Cancilla, MSHP

38 N. Marengo Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91101
213.200.1378
khaley@dudek.com
ccancilla@dudek.com

FERMINA MURRAY

Consulting Historian / Research Professional

442 Danbury Court

Goleta, CA 93117

(805) 967-7189
ferminamurray@gmail.com

JAY CARLANDER, Ph.D.
Historian

3617 Rockcreek Rd

Santa Barbara, CA 93105
(805) 421-6857
jrcarlander@gmail.com

LONG HISTORIC PRESERVATION
SERVICES

Amber Long, M.A.

Principal Architectural Historian
www.longhps.com

(805) 748-7992

PAULA JUELKE CARR, M.A.
Senior Architectural Historian
SWCA

615 Lawrence Drive

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
(805) 541-1201

PAGE & TURNBULL
John Lesak, Principal

417 S. Hill Street, Suite 211
Los Angeles, CA 90013
(213) 221-1203
lesak@page-turnbull.com
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RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC.

Steven Treffers, M.H.P., streffers@rinconconsultants
Susan Zamudio-Gurrola, M.H.P.,
szqurrola@rinconconsultants.com

Shannon Carmack, B.A.,
scarmack@rinconconsultants.com

(805) 644-4455

ROY W. HARTHORN

Building & Safety Code & Historic Building
Consultant

3905-7 State St #321

Santa Barbara, CA 931905

(805) 569-8798

rwh@-codeconsult.com

SAN BUENAVENTURA RESEARCH
ASSOCIATES

Judith P. Triem and Mitchel R. Stone
1328 Woodland Drive

Santa Paula, CA 93060

(805) 525-1909
mitch@bhistoricresources.com

SARAH CORDER, MFA

Principal Architectural Historian, South
Environmental

(760) 334-3355
scorder@southenvironmental.com

SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
James Edward Sved

SR Project Manager & SR Architectural Historian
51 W. Dayton Street

Pasadena, CA 91105

P (626)240-0587 x6607

M (805)836-0626

F (626)240-0607

James.Sved@swca.com
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ROBERT L. HOOVER, Ph.D.
Anthropologist

1144 Buchon Street

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Phone: (805) 544-0176

Fax: (805) 544-2528

SAIC (Science Applications International Corp.)

Tevor Pattison and Andrew Nelson
5464 Carpinteria Avenue, Suite K
Carpinteria, CA 93013

(805) 566-6447
A.Trevor.Pattison@saic.com

SHELLEY BOOKSPAN, Ph.D.
Consulting Historian

1807 Lasuen Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93103
(805) 965-0429
shelleybookspan@juno.com

CHRONICLE HERITAGE
Carrie Chasteen

Senior Architectural Historian
(323)309-1325
cchasteen@chronicleheritage.com
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